
BARBER - M24 0163573 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 M~i9~63612 



r· Received From 

:!G6300643 
Model: M24 SWS 
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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
BARBER- M24 M~i9.a63613 



BARBER - M24 0163575 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6300643. 1 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/22/2006 16:19 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

ERROR - NOT POSSIBLE TO REPORT SWS STATS ON DATA 
WHERE TOTAL TARGETS ARE NOT EQUAL TO FIVE 
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BARBER - M24 0163576 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300643. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.137 
0.027 
0.140 
0.927 
2.172 
2.103 
0.183 
1.140 
0.709 

2 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 PC'J;;.NT# X 
1: -0.433 
2: 0. 046 
3: -0.423 
4: -0.267 
5: 0.325 
6: -0.318 
7: -0.488 
8: 0.439 
9: 0.096 

10: -0.352 
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y 
0.649 
0.508 
0.015 

-0.103 
-0.199 
-0.583 
-1. 054 
-0.957 
1.118 
0.876 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0163577 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300643. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/22/2006 
FILE TIME: 16:19 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.195 
-0.317 

0.373 
1. 676 
3.857 
4.061 
0.175 
2.237 
0.820 

6 
7 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

1 POlN=T=-#...__---=X-=------=Y __ 
1: 0.405 0.446 
2: 0.467 0.016 
3: 0.258 -0.091 
4: 0.027 -0.366 
5: 0.213 -0.554 
6: 0.171 -0.695 
7: -0.268 -0.433 
8: -0.466 -1.448 
9: 1.210 -1.952 

10: -0.062 1.905 

• 
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BARBER- M24 0163578 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS __ . 
2.50 LBS (plus or minus 0.50 LBS) DATE · ~--1 I -a(, 
3.00 LBS (plus or minus 0.75 LBS) 
4.00 LBS (plus or minus 1.00 LBS) TESTER ct( , <(, 

2.50 LBS 2.50 LBS AFTER FINAL TEST & TO RESET 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 2.50 LBS 

PULL #2 

PULL#3 

AVERAGE d. §'j 

3.00 LBS 
INITIAL 

~ 

PULL #1 3i~ 
PULL #2 lei I 
PULL #3 3. i £'" 
PULL #4 3o'-( 

PULL#~~ 

TOTAL /S:S.3 
AVERAGE 3iO 

4.00 LBS 
INITIAL 

PULL #1 'lo't· I 
PULL #2! i{ {(o I 
PULL #3 t..lo l 
PULL #4 LI.cf{ I 

PULL #5 t./.t~ 

TOTA.L .;(>o.$0 

AVERAGE '1.10 

3.00 LBS AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

. 3. t:J 

j r'tC'l 

314 

3t~ 

314' 
/6:~7 

3. t I 

4.00 LBS AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

'-/~ { ' 
4.i:J 

t1,l ~ 
t{ l5"" 
!-/.( 7 

JQ,(oq 

'-lr3 

, ·a - , l 

MAX SETTING GREATER 
THAN 4 LBS 

,-
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COMMENTS 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4 LBS FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

~-(, ( G, 

l/.o '-( 
L{_(jd 

L/J :J. 

4.t<i 
J.o.S-3 
t{/a 
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BARBER- M24 0163579 CONTRACT#: DAAE-20-02-C-0149 

I I .J /f iJ./T IV I - i 
I tf I I I 

R& E NUMBERJ 1110~ (5 I I I I 

I I I I 

. SERIAL NUMBER! 6:- (; \$'CJ C) c;; L/ ;j I I I 
1 I I 

LOG-IN DATE v/-/vZ-OG I I I 
I I I 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE . INITIAL 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN J;- L/-CJ{o ~~ 
505 RE-BARREL 

.._ 

560 .t\.~SEMBLE 

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX 

510 DRILL AND TAP . 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST ,. 

620 APPLY COATINGS 1<;f<:J ~ 
625 FINAL ASSEMBLY ~ C-/PJ../h ?K:-
640 FUNCTION TEST AND ~Ass\ FAIL S:-.i2~ M_J-[p 

650 TARG~T ~s) FAIL t;-22-0!o ~ 
MALFUNCTION 

'-.__..../ 

CORRECTION ' I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION rdJ11 ( 

I { r J \ MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ 
670 FINAL INSPECTION - 5-~.C(o t\t\.,l1V1 

A}HEADSPACE <.PASS> FAIL "'=>-d -~-(\le rvt11AJ\ 
. +/ •. 5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 

B} TRIGGER PULL .MAX4.0LBS J.d.J, ;;.02 ,J "d'I J,il d.,Sf .f1f-
2 LBS MIN 

10 LBS MAX 

680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 7 lh'S. ~:£ lhs. l£ U:s. fvffi\,, 

I 2 LBS .... 
G} SAFETY OFF FORCE ~ {I--.:- ~ i ix. ~ 11-.~ l\ffiV\ .. ~ -.-· ' . -... . . 

. I) FIRING PIN INDENT . I .020 51{1~7::i ,;(J_::·:--::i., .. o;;i-; M-11-v. 
690 PACK .IL-?/~ lf..faf.El~ 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER - M24 M~i9363618 



ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

ORDER 25716 
M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST 

UPC 

0 47700 25716 7 

1111111111111111111111111111111111 
G6300643 



BARBER- M24 0163581 

~Wo!2CE~~~:J· (COMPLETE SY~!:= I ORDER NO. 25716 
24" BARRR 7.62 ftATO ~ -~ <" BARREL LENGTH 24" 

~ N i CAPACITY 6 - INSTUCTION 8001 3518 ..... -o;;;;;;;;gi ~:....:.=;:...:.....:_ ___ _ 
0

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiOiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit!> '+-===I'-== 
~==-~ 66300643 

0 

46 FORM 0 
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BARBER- M24 0163582 1Vh!4 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST aNEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL# Gf..o~3oo l:>~3 

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

1575 & ASSEMBLE ACTION 
. 580 AND STOCK 

600 PROOF 

607 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

612 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

617 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

620 APPLY COATINGS 
BARREL ACTION 

BOLT 

625 FINAL ASSEMBLY 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

BOLT ASSEMBLY 

B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

IN BOLT HEAD 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

D OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .s LBS I 
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OP # OllllRUIOf~JUlf63583 
2 LBS MIN 

I 625 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 10 LBS MAX 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN ci?, 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT 

J ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

M) IRON SIGHT 
ALIGNMENT 

N) DETACH FRONT AND 

.020MIN 

REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 
IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

GALLERY TEST AND 

,0 

640 TARGET PASS FAIL 

645 

655 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

MALFUNCTION 

INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 

FINAL INSPECTION 
A HEADSPACE 

B) TRIGGER PULL 

C FUNCTION 

+I· .5 LBS 
MIN2.50 LBS 
MAX4.0 LBS 

660 PACK 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 

CORRECTION 
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. ' 

. BARBEi{,- M~~::i·.i:l:::i 
2, so!!-+ .so·~ ~ .. . - . \ 
3 .. o 0 ~ + ( 7 5 ~ ~ . . 

. 4 : 0 0 (fl . 0 0 ~ . . . 
·,; . 

2. SO~ AE'T·E.R 
5 0 CYCLES 

DP,TE b-}-03 

·T8ST8R l:e~ 

FINAL. ·TEST & 

TO R8S81' 2 ,.50 ~ 

-· 

r-------:-:---r.-l " .u ()_ 
r2 . . NO AVG. OF 5 

-: 

. . 

... 

lOTAL 13:is· ., 
. ·. ·1 ' 

AVG • ~.lj· ,J.t.f7 .. 
"1 I 

. I 

. ·-
.. ._ 1· 3.00tf·· .. ·3.00Jl: AFTER.. 

· ... INITIAL . . 20 CY.CLES. · 

ceDLL n I j;'.i.4,J7J· .·. J 31, .: 

;i?ULL # ~ . ·J~/!f ~ . . -' ;]_, 1 ? 

(PULL *3. ,.: .3,J] ·:-j: J.;){J.. . 

PULL t4 1 · ,J,i-fi. ,rf:: . ._ J..), g/:. 

·.1 
' 

READIN·GS ACCEPT-

~ 

ABLE LESS TH_f,tf 2 
. . ~'' . 

.-3 

·I .).~.~ J 
. ~: 

. ·, 

.-

. ' .. ·~ . 

·. . . ·. 
~· .. : ... 

( 

.· ... 
.• ' .. 

~~~-+,---'"--'-'-'-~.Cc-+.--......:.~..::..____,"'"-"-~-:--:-:-;!,,. 

PULL#S" · .;J.J.1 :iu 3.1& I . I 

..... 
4 • 0°0 IF 
J:l:HTIAL 

4.0.0iJ:'.AFTER .. 
20· CYCLES : 

. . HAX SETTING · · 1 .RESET TO 4.# .fo; 
. l.!l. TARGET &. ACCUF"'' GREATER TH.AN -tt .. 

··PULL #1 · l· 
.• 1 

PULL ~2 "7 l 
' 1: ~ 

•n :.• 

~3 
~·:i 

PULL ;J. t. 
.~ ... . ' 

·~ 4 
\,li 

PULL '/ 'J; I , 
\''. .0() I• 

PULL ~ 5 . . t 0 . '.!.·! . 

TOTP-.L ) /./ 
, I ·(;. 

I.,! I • 

r .. 
ti. 
•I 

.A.VG. 'JJ. .0 
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BARBER- M24 0163585 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: G6300643. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 06/19/2003 07:30 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target 

-0.073 
-0.071 
0.102 

';Q.8CU 
0.166 

#1: 0.191 
#1: 0.118 
#1: 0.044 
#1: 0.199 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
BARBER - M24 M~iQ~63624 



BARBER - M24 0163586 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300643. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 06/19/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.040 
-0.161 
0.166 
1.103 
2.151 
2.151 
0.131 
1.304 
0.663 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT:!:f x 
1: 0.282 
2: 0.361 
3 : -0.260 
4: -0.216 
5: -0.655 
6 : -0.742 
7 : 0.173 
8 : 0.341 
9 : 0.304 

10: 0.010 
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y 

-1. 054 
-0.606 
-0.850 
-0.511 
-0.294 
0.414 
0.142 
0.338 
1. 097 

-0.282 

2 3 4 5 6 

BARBER - M24 M~iQ363625 



BARBER - M24 0163587 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300643. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 06/19/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.149 
-0.003 
0.149 
3.450 
2.559 
3.607 
0.367 
2.307 
1.137 

1 
5 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 

• 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.551 
0.363 

-0.193 
-0.877 
-2.391 
1. 059 
0.633 
0.264 

-0.237 
-0.660 
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y 
-1.015 
-0.586 
-0.367 
-1.338 
-0.545 
0.507 
1.221 
0.877 
0.702 
0.513 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0163588 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300643. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 06/19/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.047 
-0.043 
0.064 
2.055 
1. 995 
2.206 
0.341 
1.313 
0.840 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

• 

x 
0.563 
0.658 
0 .411 

-0.338 
-0.285 
-1.357 
-0.159 
-0.123 
-0.540 

0.698 
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y 
-0.913 
-0.468 
-0.268 
-0.926 
-0. 538 
0.044 
0.280 
0.449 
1.069 
0.846 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0163589 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300643. 
'l'ARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 06/19/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.074 
-0.188 

0.203 
1. 998 
2.618 
2.905 
0.312 
1.483 
0.851 

2 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.475 
2: 0. 443 
3: 0.856 
4: 0. 245 
5: 0.446 
6: 0.785 
7: -0.122 
8: -0.639 
9: -1.137 

10: -1.142 
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y 
-1.598 
-0.390 
-0.093 
-0.130 
0.322 
1.020 

-0.497 
-0.237 
-0.202 
-0.080 

6 
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BARBER - M24 0163590 

SERIAL NUMBER: G6300643. 
~ARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 06/19/2003 
FILE TIME: 07:30 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.053 
0.038 
0.065 
1. 277 
0.994 
1.487 
0.167 
0.767 
0.513 

5 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.636 
0.489 
0.066 

-0.117 
0.072 
0.082 

-0.308 
-0.228 
-0.581 
-0.641 
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y 

-0.299 
-0.336 
-0.530 
-0.447 
0.149 
0.445 
0.464 
0.200 
0.274 
0.463 

6 
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